OPTICAL FIBRE CABLE ASSEMBLIES
WITH SINGLE FIBRE FERRULES
BASED ON TYPE MINI-AVIM
ESCC Detail Specification No. 3420/001
Issue 1 June 2017
Document Custodian: European Space Agency – see https://escies.org
Page 1 of 33

Type
Optical Fibre
Type Code
Optical Function Optical
Function
Code
SM.15-P-8/125-
UV/UV-400
01 PM
(Single Mode Polarization Maintaining)
P
PM-PS
(Single Mode Polarization Maintaining,
Power Solution Collimated)
PH
HI-1060-H 02 SM
(Single Mode)
S
PS
(Single Mode, Power Solution Collimated)
H
SMF-28e+ 03 SM
(Single Mode)
S
PS
(Single Mode, Power Solution Collimated)
H
(b) Cable Type
The cable type of the optical fibre cable assembly shall be expressed by means of the
following codes:
Cable Type Code Remarks
Not Applicable
(Bare Fibre Only)
B
PEEK Loose Tube P
Elastomeric Loose Tube H
Short Section of PEEK Loose
Tube over Bare Fibre
S Pigtails only
(c) Optical Connector A Type
The connector type at side A of the optical fibre cable assembly shall be expressed by means
of the following codes:
Connector A Type Code Remarks
Mini-AVIM M For optical fibre cable assemblies without
cable (single bare fibre only)
Mini-AVIM Cable Mc For optical fibre cable assemblies with
cable (with single fibre).
ESCC Detail Specification
No. 3420/001
PAGE 8
ISSUE 1
(d) Optical Connector B Type
The connector type at side B of the optical fibre cable assembly shall be expressed by means
of the following codes:
Connector B Type Code Remarks
AVIM A For single fibre
DMI  D For single fibre
Ferrule 2.5 x 10.5mm F For single fibre
Ferrule 2.5 x 17.5mm L For single fibre
No Connector X Pigtail
(e) Polishing Type (Connectors A and/or B)
The polishing type applicable to the ferrule and fibre end-face in each connector, at side A and
/or side B (as applicable), of the optical fibre cable assembly shall be expressed by means of
the following codes:
Polishing Type Code Remarks
PC 0°
(Physical Contact)
0 Used with optical function: SM, PM, PS, PM-PS
APC 8°
(Angled Physical Contact)
8 Used with optical function: SM, PM
APC 4°
(Angled Physical Contact)